object is subject to VAT and local tax, namely PBJT-TL. The change in nomenclature from PPJ to PBJT on 

Electricity further emphasizes the imposition of tax on the same taxable object and on the same subject. 

The supply of electricity to homes with power above 6,600 (six thousand six hundred) VA is subject to VAT 

and PBJT-TL. Therefore, the supply of electricity to homes with  power above 6,600 (six thousand six 

hundred) VA is subject to double taxation because there is no regulation confirming whether PBJT-TL is a 

surcharge or an additional tax on electricity consumption other than VAT. 

The imposition of multiple taxes can have implications reviewed from compliance costs.